

Amend CSSB 1735 (senate committee report) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 54.341(a-5), Education Code (page 2, line 20), strike "2016" and substitute "2017".

(2) In SECTION 2(a) of the bill (page 3, line 44), strike "2016" and substitute "2017".

(3) In SECTION 2(a) of the bill (page 3, line 45), strike "2016" and substitute "2017".